0111
0286
0287
0294
0445
0428
0278
0289
0297
0296
0108
0267
0358
0149
0452
0210
0211
0208
0176
0520
0112
0340
0106
0162
0186
0182
0511
0335
0263
0252
0258
0179
0193
0345
0172
0463
0587
0312
0166
0165
0255
0119
0192
0462
0299

Accountant

Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician 11
Accounting Technician Supv
Admin Environmental Specialist
Administrative Aide
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Secretary

Art Programs Curator

Arts Education Coordinator
Assistant Planner

Assistant Social Worker
Beach Equip Operator

Beach Maint Crewleader
Beach Maint Service Worker
Building Inspector |

Building Inspector 11

Building Inspector 11
Building Plan Checker |
Building Plan Checker I1
Buyer

Carpenter

Civil Engineering Assistant
Civilian Check Investigator
Code Enforcement Officer |
Code Enforcement Officer 11
Code Enforcement Technician
Communications Technician
Community Relations Specialist
Community Srvcs Rec Coord
Community Srvcs Rec Supv
Computer Drafting Technician
Computer Operator

Concrete Finisher
Construction Inspector |
Construction Inspector |1
Construction Project Coord
Court Liaison Specialist

Crime Analyst

Crime Analyst Senior

Crime Scene Investigator
Criminalist

Cross Connection Control Spec
Crossing Guard Coordinator
Cultural Services Aide

MEA SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

524
451
470
499
555
520
495
463
497
470
529
456
482
534
465
513
533
553
550
580
521
500
555
475
476
518
439
508
486
507
530
539
448
492
513
533
567
463
520
551
508
530
518
486
497
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29.75
20.66
22.73
26.27
34.73
290.18
25.75
21.94
26.01
22.73
30.51
21.19
24.13
31.28
22.16
28.17
31.12
34.38
33.88
39.36
29.33
26.40
34.73
23.30
23.41
28.87
19.48
27.49
24.62
27.34
30.66
32.08
20.36
25.36
28.17
31.12
36.88
21.94
29.18
34.05
27.49
30.66
28.87
24.62
26.01

31.39
21.80
23.98
27.71
36.64
30.78
27.17
23.15
27.44
23.98
32.19
22.36
25.46
33.00
23.38
29.72
32.83
36.27
35.74
41.52
30.94
27.85
36.64
24.58
24.70
30.46
20.55
29.00
25.97
28.84
32.35
33.84
21.48
26.76
29.72
32.83
38.91
23.15
30.78
35.92
29.00
32.35
30.46
25.97
27.44

33.12
23.00
25.30
29.23
38.65
32.47
28.66
24.42
28.95
25.30
33.96
23.59
26.86
34.82
24.67
31.35
34.64
38.27
37.71
43.80
32.64
29.38
38.65
25.93
26.06
32.14
21.68
30.59
27.40
30.43
34.13
35.70
22.66
28.23
31.35
34.64
41.05
24.42
32.47
37.90
30.59
34.13
32.14
27.40
28.95

34.94
24.27
26.69
30.84
40.78
34.26
30.24
25.76
30.54
26.69
35.83
24.89
28.34
36.73
26.03
33.07
36.55
40.38
39.78
46.21
34.43
31.00
40.78
27.36
27.49
33.91
22.87
32.27
28.91
32.10
36.01
37.66
23.91
29.78
33.07
36.55
43.31
25.76
34.26
39.98
32.27
36.01
33.91
28.91
30.54

36.86
25.61
28.16
32.54
43.02
36.14
31.90
27.18
32.22
28.16
37.80
26.26
29.90
38.75
27.46
34.89
38.56
42.60
41.97
48.75
36.32
32.70
43.02
28.86
29.00
35.78
24.13
34.04
30.50
33.87
37.99
39.73
25.22
31.42
34.89
38.56
45.69
27.18
36.14
42.18
34.04
37.99
35.78
30.50
32.22



0400
0134
0138
0456
0375
0339
0232
0198
0175
0180
0382
0142
0472
0383
0061
0143
0407
0391
0398
0588
0260
0173
0204
0470
0576
0178
0352
0187
0390
0190
0337
0139
0113
0115
0505
0117
0118
0212
0213
0313
0495
0494
0493
0492
0491

Custodian

Deputy City Clerk

Development Specialist
Distribution Services Clerk
Electrical Leadworker
Electrician

Emergency Medical Srvcs Coord
Emergency Services Coordinator
Engineering Aide

Engineering Technician

Equip Services Crewleader
Equip/Auto Maint Crewleader
Equip/Auto Maint Leadworker
Equipment Support Assistant
Executive Assistant

Facilities Maint Crewleader
Facilities Maint Leadworker
Facilities Maintenance Tech
Field Service Representative
Fire Prevention Inspector

Fire Safety Program Specialist
Fire Training Maintenance Tech
Fire Training Media Specialist
Forensic Systems Specialist
GIS Analyst |

GIS Analyst 11

Grader Equipment Operator
Graphics Admin Specialist
Groundsworker

Haz Mat Program Specialist
Helicopter Maintenance Tech
Housing Development Specialist
Human Services Program Supv
Info Systems Analyst |

Info Systems Analyst |1

Info Systems Analyst 111

Info Systems Analyst IV

Info Systems Specialist |

Info Systems Specialist 11

Info Systems Specialist 111

Info Systems Technician |

Info Systems Technician 11

Info Systems Technician |11
Info Systems Technician IV
Info Systems Technician Senior

MEA SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

444
481
530
440
531
515
600
570
486
527
540
540
521
471
523
539
489
473
479
558
524
507
504
544
548
564
498
476
439
546
504
529
530
548
564
577
596
477
496
525
453
477
500
520
534
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19.96
24.02
30.66
19.57
30.82
28.45
43.48
37.44
24.62
30.21
32.24
32.24
29.33
22.83
29.61
32.08
24.99
23.07
23.76
35.25
29.75
27.34
26.93
32.88
33.54
36.32
26.13
23.41
19.48
33.20
26.93
30.51
30.66
33.54
36.32
38.78
42.62
23.53
25.89
29.91
20.88
23.53
26.40
290.18
31.28

21.06
25.34
32.35
20.65
32.51
30.01
45.87
39.50
25.97
31.87
34.01
34.01
30.94
24.09
31.24
33.84
26.36
24.34
25.07
37.19
31.39
28.84
28.41
34.69
35.38
38.32
27.57
24.70
20.55
35.03
28.41
32.19
32.35
35.38
38.32
40.91
44.96
24.82
27.31
31.55
22.03
24.82
27.85
30.78
33.00

22.22
26.73
34.13
21.79
34.30
31.66
48.39
41.67
27.40
33.62
35.88
35.88
32.64
25.42
32.96
35.70
27.81
25.68
26.45
39.24
33.12
30.43
29.97
36.60
37.33
40.43
29.09
26.06
21.68
36.96
29.97
33.96
34.13
37.33
40.43
43.16
47.43
26.19
28.81
33.28
23.24
26.19
29.38
32.47
34.82

23.44
28.20
36.01
22.99
36.19
33.40
51.05
43.96
28.91
35.47
37.85
37.85
34.43
26.82
34.77
37.66
29.34
27.09
27.91
41.40
34.94
32.10
31.62
38.61
39.38
42.65
30.69
27.49
22.87
38.99
31.62
35.83
36.01
39.38
42.65
45.53
50.04
27.63
30.39
35.11
24.52
27.63
31.00
34.26
36.73

24.73
29.75
37.99
24.25
38.18
35.24
53.86
46.38
30.50
37.42
39.93
39.93
36.32
28.30
36.68
39.73
30.95
28.58
29.45
43.68
36.86
33.87
33.36
40.73
41.55
45.00
32.38
29.00
24.13
41.13
33.36
37.80
37.99
41.55
45.00
48.03
52.79
29.15
32.06
37.04
25.87
29.15
32.70
36.14
38.75



0155
0357
0359
0145
0402
0163
0164
0300
0114
0311
0305
0432
0310
0451
0257
0302
0303
0392
0394
0448
0344
0384
0348
0347
0206
0380
0285
0306
0304
0290
0341
0378
0485
0153
0264
0177
0395
0570
0459
0401
0455
0262
0577
0447
0295

Irrigation Crewleader
Irrigation Specialist
Landscape Equip Operator
Landscape Maint Crewleader
Landscape Maint Leadworker
Latent Fingerprint Examiner
Latent Fingerprint ExamTrainee
Legal Assistant

Librarian

Library Clerk

Library Clerk Specialist (T)
Library Facilities Coordinator
Library Processing Clerk
Library Services Clerk

Library Specialist

Literacy Program Specialist
Mail Services Clerk

Maint Service Worker
Maintenance Worker

Marine Equipment Mechanic
Masonry Worker

Mechanic |

Mechanic 11

Mechanic 111

Media Production Coordinator
Media Services Specialist
Medical Claims Examiner
Office Assistant |

Office Assistant 11

Office Specialist

Painter

Painter Leadworker

Paralegal

Park Maintenance Crewleader
Park Naturalist

Parking Meter Repair Tech
Parking Meter Repair Worker
Parking/Camping Assistant
Parking/Camping Crewleader
Parking/Camping Leadworker
Parking/Traffic Control Coord
Parking/Traffic Control Officr
Parking/Traffic Control Supv
Payroll Technician

Permit Technician

MEA SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

534
476
482
534
498
522
484
486
502
410
410
481
430
430
465
502
405
465
439
519
500
472
493
505
492
465
445
397
434
445
500
516
520
539
525
493
477
439
534
498
486
439
499
473
456
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31.28
23.41
24.13
31.28
26.13
29.47
24.39
24.62
26.65
16.84
16.84
24.02
18.61
18.61
22.16
26.65
16.45
22.16
19.48
29.03
26.40
22.96
25.49
27.06
25.36
22.16
20.06
15.79
19.00
20.06
26.40
28.59
29.18
32.08
29.91
25.49
23.53
19.48
31.28
26.13
24.62
19.48
26.27
23.07
21.19

33.00
24.70
25.46
33.00
27.57
31.09
25.73
25.97
28.12
17.77
17.77
25.34
19.63
19.63
23.38
28.12
17.35
23.38
20.55
30.63
27.85
24.22
26.89
28.55
26.76
23.38
21.16
16.66
20.04
21.16
27.85
30.16
30.78
33.84
31.55
26.89
24.82
20.55
33.00
27.57
25.97
20.55
27.71
24.34
22.36

34.82
26.06
26.86
34.82
29.09
32.80
27.14
27.40
29.67
18.75
18.75
26.73
20.71
20.71
24.67
29.67
18.30
24.67
21.68
32.31
29.38
25.55
28.37
30.12
28.23
24.67
22.32
17.58
21.14
22.32
29.38
31.82
32.47
35.70
33.28
28.37
26.19
21.68
34.82
29.09
27.40
21.68
29.23
25.68
23.59

36.73
27.49
28.34
36.73
30.69
34.60
28.63
28.91
31.30
19.78
19.78
28.20
21.85
21.85
26.03
31.30
19.31
26.03
22.87
34.09
31.00
26.96
29.93
31.78
29.78
26.03
23.55
18.55
22.30
23.55
31.00
33.57
34.26
37.66
35.11
29.93
27.63
22.87
36.73
30.69
28.91
22.87
30.84
27.09
24.89

38.75
29.00
29.90
38.75
32.38
36.50
30.20
30.50
33.02
20.87
20.87
29.75
23.05
23.05
27.46
33.02
20.37
27.46
24.13
35.96
32.70
28.44
31.58
33.53
31.42
27.46
24.85
19.57
23.53
24.85
32.70
35.42
36.14
39.73
37.04
31.58
29.15
24.13
38.75
32.38
30.50
24.13
32.54
28.58
26.26



0279
0154
0367
0136
0342
0197
0307
0283
0282
0308
0215
0399
0584
0259
0205
0207
0583
0515
0346
0110
0288
0434
0171
0120
0135
0586
0343
0334
0188
0309
0450
0363
0446
0437
0168
0265
0481
0350
0349
0396
0436
0148
0338
0354
0266

Personnel Assistant

Pest Contrl Advisor Crewleader
Pest Control Specialist
Planning Aide

Plumber

Police Photo/Imaging Specialst
Police Records Specialist
Police Records Supervisor
Police Records Technician
Police Services Specialist
Police Systems Coordinator
Printing Services Technician
Program Coord - Human Srvcs
Property Officer

Public Information Specialist
Public Works Plan Checker
Rideshare Coordinator

SCADA Coordinator

SCADA Technician

Senior Accountant

Senior Accounting Technician
Senior Code Enforcement Ofcr
Senior Construction Inspector
Senior Criminalist

Senior Deputy City Clerk
Senior Engineering Technician
Senior Facilities Maint Tech
Senior Helicopter Maint Tech
Senior Inspector Water Constr
Senior Library Services Clerk
Senior Library Specialist
Senior Marine Equip Mechanic
Senior Payroll Technician
Senior Permit Technician
Senior Printing Services Tech
Senior Services Assistant
Senior Services Transp Coord
Senior Vehicle Body Technician
Senior Wastewtr Pump Mechanic
Senior Water Meter Reader
Senior Workers' Comp Examiner
Signs & Markings Crewleader
Signs Leadworker
Signs/Markings Equip Operator
Social Worker

MEA SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

467
534
476
486
510
507
445
476
425
465
496
450
507
484
520
550
528
534
510
552
489
538
553
570
530
557
505
569
544
449
483
540
492
505
487
384
478
493
482
475
527
539
502
482
497
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22.39
31.28
23.41
24.62
27.75
27.34
20.06
23.41
18.17
22.16
25.89
20.57
27.34
24.39
29.18
33.88
30.36
31.28
27.75
34.22
24.99
31.91
34.38
37.44
30.66
35.07
27.06
37.25
32.88
20.46
24.26
32.24
25.36
27.06
24.74
14.81
23.65
25.49
24.13
23.30
30.21
32.08
26.65
24.13
26.01

23.62
33.00
24.70
25.97
29.28
28.84
21.16
24.70
19.17
23.38
27.31
21.70
28.84
25.73
30.78
35.74
32.03
33.00
29.28
36.10
26.36
33.67
36.27
39.50
32.35
37.00
28.55
39.30
34.69
21.59
25.59
34.01
26.76
28.55
26.10
15.62
24.95
26.89
25.46
24.58
31.87
33.84
28.12
25.46
27.44

24.92
34.82
26.06
27.40
30.89
30.43
22.32
26.06
20.22
24.67
28.81
22.89
30.43
27.14
32.47
37.71
33.79
34.82
30.89
38.09
27.81
35.52
38.27
41.67
34.13
39.04
30.12
41.46
36.60
22.78
27.00
35.88
28.23
30.12
27.54
16.48
26.32
28.37
26.86
25.93
33.62
35.70
29.67
26.86
28.95

26.29
36.73
27.49
28.91
32.59
32.10
23.55
27.49
21.33
26.03
30.39
24.15
32.10
28.63
34.26
39.78
35.65
36.73
32.59
40.18
29.34
37.47
40.38
43.96
36.01
41.19
31.78
43.74
38.61
24.03
28.48
37.85
29.78
31.78
29.05
17.39
27.77
29.93
28.34
27.36
35.47
37.66
31.30
28.34
30.54

27.74
38.75
29.00
30.50
34.38
33.87
24.85
29.00
22.50
27.46
32.06
25.48
33.87
30.20
36.14
41.97
37.61
38.75
34.38
42.39
30.95
39.53
42.60
46.38
37.99
43.46
33.53
46.15
40.73
25.35
30.05
39.93
31.42
33.53
30.65
18.35
29.30
31.58
29.90
28.86
37.42
39.73
33.02
29.90
32.22



0386
0361
0150
0406
0478
0183
0174
0185
0195
0203
0433
0388
0181
0389
0410
0336
0140
0374
0365
0144
0460
0372
0351
0480
0137
0268
0385
0362
0454
0146
0404
0387
0582
0189
0151
0379
0147
0377
0364
0397
0356
0152
0371
0156
0191

Stock Clerk

Street Equip Operator

Street Maint Crewleader

Street Maint Leadworker
Street Services Leadworker
Survey Party Chief

Survey Technician |

Survey Technician |1
Telecommunications Specialist
Television Producer/Director
Theater/Media Technician

Tire Service Worker (T)

Traffic Engineering Technician
Traffic Maint Service Worker
Traffic Markings Leadworker
Traffic Signal Electrician
Traffic Signal/Light Crewleadr
Traffic/Signal/Light Leadworkr
Tree Equipment Operator
Trees Maintenance Crewleader
Trees Maintenance Leadworker
Vehicle Body Repair Crewleader
Vehicle Body Technician

Video Engineer

Video Engineer Supervisor
Volunteer Services Coordinator
Warehousekeeper

Wastewater Equip Operator
Wastewater Maint Service Workr
Wastewater Ops Crewleader
Wastewater Ops Leadworker
Wastewater Pump Mechanic
Water Conservation Coordinator
Water Construction Inspector
Water Dist Maint Crewleader
Water Dist Maint Leadworker
Water Dist Meters Crewleader
Water Dist Meters Leadworker
Water Equip Operator

Water Meter Reader

Water Meter Repair Technician
Water Operations Crewleader
Water Operations Leadworker
Water Quality Coordinator
Water Quality Technician

MEA SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

439
482
534
508
508
558
486
502
559
520
465
466
539
465
498
518
539
523
482
534
498
521
440
486
547
478
486
482
465
534
498
477
528
519
534
514
534
498
498
459
481
534
520
534
508
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19.48
24.13
31.28
27.49
27.49
35.25
24.62
26.65
35.43
290.18
22.16
22.28
32.08
22.16
26.13
28.87
32.08
29.61
24.13
31.28
26.13
29.33
19.57
24.62
33.36
23.65
24.62
24.13
22.16
31.28
26.13
23.53
30.36
29.03
31.28
28.30
31.28
26.13
26.13
21.51
24.02
31.28
29.18
31.28
27.49

20.55
25.46
33.00
29.00
29.00
37.19
25.97
28.12
37.38
30.78
23.38
23.51
33.84
23.38
27.57
30.46
33.84
31.24
25.46
33.00
27.57
30.94
20.65
25.97
35.20
24.95
25.97
25.46
23.38
33.00
27.57
24.82
32.03
30.63
33.00
29.86
33.00
27.57
27.57
22.69
25.34
33.00
30.78
33.00
29.00

21.68
26.86
34.82
30.59
30.59
39.24
27.40
29.67
39.44
32.47
24.67
24.80
35.70
24.67
29.09
32.14
35.70
32.96
26.86
34.82
29.09
32.64
21.79
27.40
37.14
26.32
27.40
26.86
24.67
34.82
29.09
26.19
33.79
32.31
34.82
31.50
34.82
29.09
29.09
23.94
26.73
34.82
32.47
34.82
30.59

22.87
28.34
36.73
32.27
32.27
41.40
28.91
31.30
41.61
34.26
26.03
26.16
37.66
26.03
30.69
33.91
37.66
34.77
28.34
36.73
30.69
34.43
22.99
28.91
39.18
27.77
28.91
28.34
26.03
36.73
30.69
27.63
35.65
34.09
36.73
33.23
36.73
30.69
30.69
25.26
28.20
36.73
34.26
36.73
32.27

24.13
29.90
38.75
34.04
34.04
43.68
30.50
33.02
43.90
36.14
27.46
27.60
39.73
27.46
32.38
35.78
39.73
36.68
29.90
38.75
32.38
36.32
24.25
30.50
41.34
29.30
30.50
29.90
27.46
38.75
32.38
29.15
37.61
35.96
38.75
35.06
38.75
32.38
32.38
26.65
29.75
38.75
36.14
38.75
34.04



Description

MEA SALARY SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

0461 |Water Service Worker 471 22.83 24.09 25.42 @ 26.82 28.30
0368 |Water Systems Technician | 471 22.83 24.09 25.42 | 26.82 28.30
0369 |Water Systems Technician Il 484 24.39 25.73 27.14 | 28.63 30.20
0370 |Water Systems Technician 11 504 26.93 28.41 29.97 @ 31.62 33.36
0449 | Water Utility Locator 508 27.49 29.00 30.59 | 32.27 34.04
0202  Workers Comp Claims Examiner 445 20.06 21.16 22.32 = 2355 24.85
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